David A. Barbuti, Architect, P.C.
150 White Plains Road Suite 103
Tarrytown, New York 10591
t-914.909.5143

£-914.909.5144
e-mail-dave/@barbutiarchitects.com

January 03, 2016

Village of Hastings on Hudson

Planning Board

7 Maple Place

Hastings on Hudson, New York

Attn:  Mr. M. Collins, Zoning Board Chairman

Re:  Zoning Board application resubmittal
Addition and alteration to
Existing 1 family dwelling
6 Fulton Street
Hastings on Hudson, New York
DAB Job # 160901

Dear Chairman Collins and Zoning Board members:

Attached please find 8 copies of revised drawings addressing comments of the last
Zoning Board meeting. The attached package contains the original application package

and revised drawing indicating the two (2) major concerns the Board, and adjacent
neighbors voiced.

1. The proposed Garage addition at the right hand side, which was previously
depicted as encroaching into the minimum front yard setback has been
modified so that that part of the new structure will be completely beyond the
minimum front yard setback.

2. The low wall that was proposed along a part of the westerly side of the
driveway (approximately 3.5” high), has been modified. The Garage floor
elevation has been lowered and the need for a wall has been reduced, as well
as the height of the wall (2.0’ at a small portion of the west side).

[f you should have any questions or comments, or require additional information, please
feel free to contact my office at 914.909.5143, or my cell at 914.760.1120.

arbuti Architect
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David A. Barbuti, Architect, PC
150 White Plains Road Suite #103
Tarrytown, New York 10591
t-914.909.5143

£-914.909.5144
email-dave@barbutiarchitects.com

November 07, 2016

Proposed addition and alteration to
existing 1 family dwelling
6 Fulton Street

Hastings-on-Hudson, New York
66H-2-30

ZONING

A variance to the Village of Hastings-on-Hudson Zoning Code

1. Insufficient front yard setback; 30.0° required, proposed 8.71° (front porch).
2. Extension to an existing non-conforming structure.

PRINCIPAL POINTS

The above property contains a 1 family, 1 % story dwelling with a one (1) car garage in the
Basement, and one (1) exterior parking spaces in the driveway. The existing structure had
become in a state of disrepair and become vacant. Under this proposal, we propose to construct
al® floor addition that will house a (two) 2 car garage, and Mud Room, and a Family Room and
Kitchen addition. On the 2" floor addition a 5 Bedroom, 3 Bath addition is proposed.

The requested Variances for construction is based on the existing structure locations and site
conditions that cannot have been avoided. The existing structure (front roofed porch) is set off
the front property line 7.61°, and the main house is set 13.71’from the front property line; where
30.0 is required. The proposed front porch is set 8.71° from the front property line, and the
proposed second floor addition is set at 13.71°; the same as the existing first floor footprint.

The requested Variance for the front yard setback and extension of a non-conforming structure
cannot be obviated because of the location of the existing dwelling force the location of said
improvements. The site is a sloping site which contains steep slopes toward the rear;
reconfiguring the proposed layout would force construction into the steep slope area. By
configuring the addition as proposed, it mitigates construction into the steep slope areas.
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There are five (5) criteria the applicant is required to show that the benefit the applicant stands to
receive from the variance will outweigh any burden to health, safety and welfare that may be
suffered by the community. The following factors into considered in making the determination:

(1) Whether an undesirable change will be produced in the character of the
neighborhood, or a detriment to nearby properties will be created by the granting of the
area variance,

The proposed structure will be in character with the neighborhood which consists of residential
homes, many of which are set closer to the front property line than the required 30.0° setback.
The proposed construction will increase the value of the homes in the neighborhood, and it will
also remove the vacant eyesore that presently exists.

(2) Whether the benefit sought by the applicant can be achieved by some method which
will be feasible for the applicant to pursue but would not require a variance,;

The proposed construction cannot be achieved by some other means, because of the location of
the existing structure, and its already encroaching into the front yard setback. Part of the existing
structure would need to be demolished to become compliant with the front yard setback, and a
larger addition proposed to the rear and side impacting steep slopes.

(3) Whether the requested area variance is substantial,

The proposed variance is substantial, but only because the location of the existing structure into
the front yard setback.

(4) Whether the proposed variance will have an adverse effect or impact on the physical
or environmental conditions in the neighborhood or district,

There will be no adverse environmental or physical impact on the area because the dwelling will
remain a 1-family dwelling in an R-10 zone. As previously stated, there are several homes in the
neighborhood with similar situations regarding front yard setback encroachments.
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(3) Whether an alleged difficulty is self-created.

The hardship may be self-created but only based on the location of existing structure, the only
possible way to rectify this, would be to construct an addition to the rear, which would force
construction into the steep slope areas.

The applicant and owner shall comply with any reasonable conditions set by this Zoning Board
of Appeals necessary..

If you should have any questions or comments, please feel free to contact my office at
914-909-5143.

Sincpraly,

David A. Barbuti, R.A.
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VILLAGE OF HASTINGS-ON-HUDSON
Zonmg Board of Appeab

Case number: Date of application:

Property owner: \-\\\S E }1\“‘1"6\.

Property address; e Fulton ~—31 eetl

Name all streets on which the property is located:. l uHoN StreeT
Sheet: G450 Block: 'L“O |o¥/Parcel. a"& Zoning District: %’ G

appicant. DOV P 3 coum | A mitecr
Standing of applicant if not owner: ‘\ (Cchitec T
Address: 100 LWONER Pitiins #eodd S (o ':'rn(-ﬁ'- VoS

Daytime phone number(“”ﬂ e 1130 Fax numbmd A04 - '~
E-mail address: < +(L—< :-’—\’ ba(reT A n H Ors (SN

ZBA action requested for (See §295-146B & C . i Use Vanance/s y Area Variancels;
T Interpretation O View Preservation (See §295-82)

List code sections & provisions from which the variance or interpretation is requested:

Section’ Code Provision® Existing Condition” Proposed Condition™

30\6(0%; Hord YA Lun 10 i 72 Q.71

exXdensionn b A
n‘)"ﬁ\ E C'-)! "ﬁ)l'm .(S
Structvre.

*See example below:

29568F 1a —.Font Yard Min_ 30 ft. deep. ! 2651t ) 1+ | e BT

T S Pemlﬂied PdncipalUse. .........._.. menece. SGle Family Home ... | Conversion to Bental Office.............




ZONING REQUIREMENTS

VILLAGE OF HASTINGS-ON-HUDSON
Zoning Board of Anpeais
20oning Analysis

| YARD SETRACKS
| (Prierciped Slruohas)
REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED
FRONT 30 T.6lI- | «Ai
REAR 20 U\ 21.3%
SIDE ONE |2 23.5M ‘5
SIDE TWO e N3 .23
TOTAL OF TWO SIDES A0 THHC HN 53
YARDISETBACKS
(Accessory Stucture)
REQUIRED | EXISTING PROPOSED
7O PRINGIPAL BLDG. h\,lr\ .l \olA
REAR ' '{\ » Q ) 1”
SIDE MG o lp o | A
| BUILDING HEIGHT
PERMITTED EXISTING PROPOSED
STORIES 213 HE EN
FEET A5 1R b1®
| LOT COVERAGE
PERMITTED EXISTING PROPOSED
LOT AREA 1O coe |0 5coO 10, %
BLDG. COVERAGE/ =
¢ a2
% OF LOT ARFA IS A3 % )b 2 /c
DEVELOPMENT o - 35
COVERAGE / ' Y (LG 452 70
% OF LOT AREA 2% D L

’See Defmmons of Building and Development che g{_e in Section 2855 ¢ ftbe Village code

. MUE W !,.‘%_g B;b 3 e s E",_;.:_‘:___. ‘ 4]

PERMITTED EXISTING PROPOSED
wx "
CURRENT USE bovnlal 1 Sval Fomulu | Sale damia
** Single Family, Two Family f‘omme Gl I Mixed Use etc J l i \




VILLAGE OF HASTINGS-ON-HUDSON
Zoning Board of Appeals
Apolication and Procedure for Apglication for

Variance/interpratation/View Preservation

» List any previous application or apoeal filed with The Zoning Board of Appesis for this premises:

Date of Appeal Purpose of the Appeat Resolution if any Date of Action |

» List pending violations on this property if any:

» Is there an approved site plan for this property?: O (Yes) é{ (No)
» Is there an Accessory Apartment at this property?: O (Yes) E( {No)
» Does this property have Boarder's Permit?: L1 (Yes) Zj (No)

» On a separate typewritten sheet of paper, state the principal points on which you are making this
application. Describe the construction. addition or alteration that requires the variance. Explain why a
variance is necessary and demonstrate how the variance satisfies the criteria for the type of variance (use
or area) sought. The criteria for the two types of variances are attached. (If an interpretation is sought,
explain the issue. If you wish you may also state your argument for how the issue should be resolved.)

Submit a flash drive and a total of three (3) copies (residential} o eight (8) copies (commercial), of the application along with the
property survey showing the existing and proposed construction and all cther supporting documents (plans drawings, site maps.
photographs. etc as necessary to describe and support your application) with required fee, tc the Office of the Building Inspector, no
less than four (4) weeks prior ic the date of scheduled meeting of the Zoning Board of Appeals.

STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER ss.:

I hereby depose and say that all of the above statements and staterents contained in alt papers | have
submitted in connection with this application are true:

Applicant
Swormn to before me this day
of .20

Notary Public




VILLAGE OF HASTINGS-ON-HUDSON |
Zofmg BOard of Apfraals

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF

WESTCHESTER VILLAGE OF

HASTINGS ON HUDSON

Name LJ(" a I"</¢ i ”J(J-Z ( a’h N - being duly sworn, deposes and says that
he/she resides at é F o }‘CTVX lr*{, ¢ in the Village of Hastings-on-

Hudson in the County of Westchester, in the Stale of New York. that heishe is the owner of alf that certain lot,
parcel of land, in fee. lying ard bsing in the Yillage of Hastings-on-Hudson aforesaic and known and
designated as Shest /. /%Y Bioek /U anclot 2 @ ofthe tax map. and that

hefshe hereby avthorizac ﬁ_/‘? Vit 4 ,CJM Au7t o imake the annaxed

application in histher behaV and that the statement of fact contained in said apulication are ue

1l f-(

L h\witre

SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 10/ Dy
OF_wntther 26 /b

L

g |’. -
ys v P
g ~ A

,’éé""' L &d 5_\fé£‘—‘1 4 ar’ “--Jtr"ff

Notary Public

NOTICE

This application will not be accepted for fi lling unless accompanied by all necessary papers, plans and data, in
accordance with the foregoing and as required by law.



617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application tor approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully

respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful

to the lead agency: attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project:
KERA RESIDENCE

Project Location (describe. and attach a location map):

6 FULTON STREET HASTINGS ON HUDSON

Briet Description of Proposed Action:
CONSTRUCT A 2 STORY ADDITIONAND INTERIOR ALTERATIONS TO THE EXISTING 1 FAMILY DWELLING

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: g14 909 5143
Pavid A Barbui, RA E-Mail: 45ve@barbutiarchitects com
Address:
150 White Plains Road
City-PO: State: Zip Caode:
Tamrytown NY 10591
1. Does the proposed action anly involve the legislative adoption of a plan. local law. ordinance. NO | YES |
administrative rule. or regulation?
If Yes. attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that D
may he aftected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2 If no. continue to question 2
2. Does the proposed action require a permit. approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO | YES
It Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:
Building Depariment D
3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? 0.248 acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? 0.0495 acres
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant ar project sponsor? 0 acres

4. Check all land uses that occur on. adjoining and near the proposed action.
OQUrban  [JRural (non-agriculture) []Industrial []Commercial [IResidential (suburban)

drorest CAgriculture O Aquatic OoOther (specity):
OParkland
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N

[s the proposed action,

<
>

a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations?

b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?

O

S

e

6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural NO | YES
landscape? |/

7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environimental Area? NO YES

It Yes, identity

8. a Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traftic above present levels? NO | YES

b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?

c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?

NNNE

LICC]

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

2
=

e
2
w

N

10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public-private water supply?

[f No. describe method for providing potable water:

=
a2
o

RN

N

11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities?

It No. describe method for providing wastewater treaument:

7,
Qe

!
ol
®

[
N

12, a Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register ot Historic
Places?

b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area”

!
o]
w

L]0

3. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action. or lands adjoining the proposed action. contain
wetlands or other waterhodies regulated by a tederal. state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically alter. or encroach into. any existing wetland or waterbody?
If Yes. identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square teet or acres:

!
e
w

'l

14. Identity the typical habitat types that occur on. or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:

[ Shoreline OForest [ Agriculral grasslands [JEarly mid-successional
O Wetland O urban B Suburban

15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal. or associated habitats. listed
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered?

16. Is the project site located in the 100 vear flood plain? NO
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge. either trom point or non-point sources? NO

If Yes.
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? I:I NO MYES

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?
If Yes. briefly describe: [Cno mYFS

__ A SWMPP IS SUBMITTED WITH THE APPLICATION

NEHz 0z
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I8 Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment ot NO | YES

water or other liquids (e g retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?
It Yes. explain purpose and size

. 1| L]

19 Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES

solid waste management facility?

If Yes, describe: D

20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or NO | YES

completed) for hazardous waste?

If Yes, describe: |:|

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE

Applicant sponsor name: David A Barbuti R fa_ TN Date: 11-12-16

Signature: _l T\_ 7 -

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part | and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer  When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?™

No, or Moderate

small to large
impact impact
may may
occur

1. Will the propused action create a material contlict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

o

Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment ot a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
atfect existing infrastructure for mass transit. biking or walkway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Will the propesed action impact existing:
a. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historie, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g.. wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater. air quality, flora and fauna)?

] o o o
0 o o o
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No, or Moderate
small to large
impact impact
may may
occur occur
10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage I:I I:l
problems?
11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health? D I:|

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its seiting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, fong-term and
cumulative impacts.

I:l Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an
environmental impact statement is required.

D Check this box 1f you have determined. based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any signiticant adverse environmental impacts.

Name of Lead Agency Date
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in L.ead Agency Title of Responsible Officer
Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if ditferent from Responsible Officer)

|  PRINT
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SHEET No.

B~ ~ . BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS ‘W 7
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____________ — —
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AT DRIVEWAY New Wood , CLIMATIC AND GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA 2ES 2Rz Eem SC2Z22=08
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B O
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@) e € O 2. L
N NS O o— o Fel’ C o— o 70 c y W ° FRONT YARD SETB ACK (FLAT ROOFS UITH V4" PER FT T0 3 ON 2 ROOF SLOPE) - 3485 PSF ?;[ITl\])IMUM LOTWIDTH 1 1oser. | 1o1Fr. | 101 FT. Q | g Z
; \ / - - b - .
% ¥ O—_ o—° = 7 5 () 7 0 ENCROACHMENT LEGEND (3ON2TO 6 ON 2 ROCF SLOPE) - 265 PSR MINIMUM FRONT w0t | wreier | s et E aa é A <
§I O I — 5 o—— - = 5 7 7 (10N 12 OR GREATER ROOF SLOPE) - 225 PSF YARD SETBACK (FEET) YA : . : 20 E E
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r 2015 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY Sa gy
I C _)( D) ge’ e DESCRIPTION 0 SCIC\I)NSEll\{IVA ﬁgN COIF)E G SETBACK (FEET) 12FT. | 2227FT. | 16.15FT. < K = <1:1
—_— " WITH 2016 NYS SUPPLEMENT MINIMUM TOTALSIDE " f o o b Rz " EO0 —
- W a YARD SETBACK (FEET) ' : A~ ' m [ O Z h ..
n € SECTION 1215 COMPLIANCE. RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS SHALL MEET THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER MINIMUM REAR YARD 41.44 FT. TO 1% — Z ®) m Q‘
s to 4, SETBACK (FEET 30FT. | 48.17 FT\ |HOUSE/ 30.30 < O = m O —
, SECTION 1215] COMPLIANCE MATERIALS, THE CODE OFFICIAL SHALL BE PERMITTED TO (FEET) Al FT. TO DECK 5 5, = a Z E m
a - - APPROVE SPECIFIC COMPUTER SOFTUARE, WORK. SHEETS, COMPLIANCE MANUALS AND OTHER A\
W=7.8 4 4 NEW STRUCTURE STAKEOUT NOTES OUTLINE OF EXISTING STRUCTURE'S FOOTFRINT SIMILAR MATERIALS THAT MEET THE INTENT OF THE CODE. glg\)/(l;:l]{sgé%n\(ll?ERCENT) 25% 9.3% 16.3% Eﬂ) O Q )4 — 3 E—{
7 0 7 A. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RETAIN THE SERVICES OF A NYS LICENSED COMPLIANCE CAN BE DETERMINED THROUGH THE USE OF COMPUTER SOFTUARE DEVELOPED BY S 0 ;4 = S
LAND SURVEYING FIRM WHICH PROVIDED THE PROPERTY SURVEY FOR THE UNITED STATES DEPT. OF ENERGY (DOE), INCLUDNG REScheck . .. MAX. DEVELOPMENT S [ <G
WHICH THIS SURVEY IS BASED TO PROVIDED THE FOLLOWING REScheck PROGRAM USED - CALCULATIONS TO BE SUBMITTED WITH PERMIT APPLICATION 35% 32.6% 33.9% & al <E: m E A C/J
SERVICES: BULLDING TYFE SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL COVERAGE (PERCENT) = =
B. E\IEEI\IAA_Tl?)HILgLNT% MSTAKEOUT WITH OFFSETS AND ESTABLISH A TIBLE 300 - LA o B e T iEstaEsTER commy —ciae o a2l | MAXIMUM HEIGHT b 14 STORIES |1 ¥ STORIES/| 2 STORIES/ - -
. A FOUNDATION SURVEY ONCE THE FOUNDATION IS COMPLETED. AREA OF EXISTING STRUCTURE ENCROACHING ECTION 3021 NTERIOR DESIGN CONDITIONS | TS OF T7°F FOR FEATIG LOAD CALCULATOR (STORIES)(FEET) 35 FT. 18 FT. 30FT. D avld A. Barbutl
FOUNDATION SURVEY SHALL INCLUDE OFFSET DIMENSIONS FROM INTO THE REQUIRED MINIMUM FRONT YARD '
FOUNDATION CORNERS TO PROPERTY LINES, TOP OF FOUNDATION SETBACK TABLE 402.] - INSULATION AND FENESTRATION REQUIREMENTS BY COMPONENT a :
STHEPRAGPE PLAN FOUNDATION. SURVEY SHALL BE_ SUBMITTED T0 BUILDING DEPT. FOR T T T ebea] = rcnitect,
D OCR |B;
. FRAME R-VALUE
APPROVAL PRIOR TO CONTINUING WORK. W-FACTOR - |-FACTOR[FENESTRATIONR-vALLE{ "' = | WALL R-vALUEN WALL o D] “yall
D. FINAL AS—BUILT SURVEY SHOWING ALL SITE IMPROVEMENTS ONCE sHeC RovaLLEfR VALE R-vALE - 150 White Plains Road
SCALE: 1" = 10'-0" SCALE: 1" = 10-0" -
SORVEY T0. THE BULDING DEPARTMENT FOR APPROVAL TO OBTAN 0% loso | w || b [s0 | |ow lom VARIANCES REQUIRED: Suite 103
AS—BUILT SITE_SURVEY NOTES: CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY. AREA OF PROPOSED STRUCTURE 0% loeo | = | % | 2 | o o |2 FRONT YARD SETBACK : 30 FT. REQD, 8.71 FT. PROPOSED Tarrytown, NY 10591
AS—BUILT DRAWINGS OF THE SITE IMPROVEMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE VILLAGE E. COPIES OF THE FOUNDATION AND FINAL SURVEYS SHALL BE ENCROACHING INTO THE REQUIRED ™INIMUM EXTENSION OF EXISTING NON-CONFORMING STRUCTURE : !
PROVIDED TO THE OWNER AND ARCHITECT FOR THEIR RECORDS SEE IECC FOR TABLE FOOTNOTES Tel : 914-909-5143
ENGINEER FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO OBTAINING CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY : FRONT YARD SETBACK el : = .
THE_INFILTRATION SYSTEM ACCESS PORTS SHALL BE SHOWN ON THE AS—BUILT DRAWINGS. F.~ SURVEYOR FEES SHALL BE PAID DFOR DIRECTLY BY THE OWNER. | B ARCHTECT, CERTFY THAT TRESE PLANS D SPECHICATIONS COMPLY UTH I Fax : 914-909-5144
YORK STATE-2010 EDITION.
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REVISED STORM WATER DRAINAGE SYSTEM AND
ADDED BASE ELEVATION OF LOWEST CORNER
HEIGHT COMPLY WITH MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT
OF 35'-0" FROM LOWEST EXISTING GRADE PER

HASTINGS ZONING CODE

WING TO BEHIND THE FRONT YARD SETBACK,
REV | BY | DATE: | DESCRIPTION

REVISED GRADING AT DRIVEWAY TO REDUCE

WALL HEIGHT TO SIDE NEIGHBOR
GRADE AT PROPOSED HOUSE PER NEIGHBOR'S
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~ 3 S EVERGREEN TREE DECIDUOUS TREE
'
§ 3= EVERGREEN TREE- GROUND DECIDUOUS TREE-PRUNE BACK 1/4' ON-SITE
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Dok & /]/ TURNBUCKLE U¥ g ¥ MIXED AT 3:/ RATIO BY VOLUME N 3" LATERS. ADD =2 257 (722 (322
. 7 . OV STARTER FERTILIZER TO BACKFILL PER FERTILIZER oI |Zg= 287 |558
= St BN 2., S 4' SOIL SAICER v S Y DIRECTIONSWATER EACH LAYER INTIL SETTLED 272|828z |22 N
-y 4099 ZAG & o7
o O N e ) 77 24 72" 57AKE DRIVEN— Y DY e b et LANDSCAPING NOTES Z2 5, e i %‘95
®) we” o 1? FLUSH WITH FINISHED GRADE N 1. ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE NURSERY GROWN AND SHALL CONFORM TO THE o pelol=te =02 sts Z
Z. Girch O APROXIMATE LOCATION OF VK \ "AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF NURSERYMAN'S ” AMERICAN STANDARD OF NURSERY ~eE[zEXAS4S |2255
D) 9 EXISTING WATER SERVICE é\' 77 ‘ STOCK”, CURRENT EDITION. Eaz %%Sg EEn ‘25%8 O
: - . — <m =
N - » SEie| [SINCI: SR SIS
o 34 -9 B . o eSS Stk o i o s g o e | \SFalossdong |22 |
N & S\ g ) o INSTALL FLAGSTONE STEPPING S N NN YNSS ST e 3512485228 (2222 1o
_ Pine’ ogwoo APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF L L R R DR, DIAMETER OF ROOT BALL AND MINIMUM 6" DEEPER THAN DEPTH OF THE ROOT STZHELD =5|
, STONE WALK FR@M STAIRS NN NS NN N Y KK WA NN NN A7 mee |m=
~ . X\ Ane EXISTING 47 C.\. SAN. SEWER ALLLLLLNRLZ, DR ORI, BALL. S CEER e FElh I
N 50 N () ¢ 3 @ - SAN OSSR SNNN Y K| s e it Y
ook () \\ Q) ' Ned 5’ . 7 TR S SRR RO R NN 3. THE OWNER/LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED 48 HOURS PRIOR TO Slep [Sliat [Srathis iy 1= >
N @, @ 0 & WW;’S / e R g : S ’ PLANTING FOR INSPECTION OF PLANT MATERIALS. 225 E%Ejgggégmg s
e ’2” i » . K< 7 \& L2 —
X vrch » \ K ne . 72 3 4 0y _— N DRI ' FOR PLANTS UP TO 4'-2" 4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY EXISTING PLANTING CONDITIONS AND LOCATIONS IN 2| EEEE EElSS EEoE ] 52
G579 \ 32 - 5t0 , Pine PLANTING INFORMATION SEE DTL. ™1 SRR &' FOR PLANTS UP 1O 4-0 TE FELD
@ O 5 / & ’ N ocust § \ N—=0 9 Pin £lm WG, "LS1” 12" MIN, N IN HEIGHT AND MIN. &' FOR PLANTS : © © - © | e
R —— S LD (5)cP (5)051 " : Sy OVER 4-0" IN HEIGHT 5. ALL DECIDUOUS TREES OF TWO INCH CALIPER AND UP SHALL BE WRAPPED WITH 6 < |z = = E
=/} @] -% - — INCH NEW PLAIN BURLAP BANDAGE FROM THE BASE OF TREE TO THE FIRST & o 4
VSICq) = (3) 707 o’ EQUALS TWICE THE ROOT BALL BRANCHES, TIED AT TWO FOOT INTERVALS. M - -
< (3RC="7T - - —_— ROOT BALL DIAMETER DIAMETER =~ |~ ~ ~ .
SWe ‘ S |o g g A
NS 26—k P ouree - TOEE AND SHRUB PLANTING NOTES 6. ALL AREAS OUTSIDE MULCHED BEDS AND SAUCERS SHALL BE SEEDED, UNLESS s
RS Tho" e SRS 78* L WRAP ALL DECIDUOUS TREES OVER I' CALIPER WITH BURLAP OR ASPHALTIC CRINKLE é] 6] < Q =
> . Z= T S g PO AN VRIS AP
NG YN Moole KRAFT TREE URAP. 7. PROTECTION AND CLEANUP:
“(1)CF 20N - e 3 (1)VP % § 2. TREE ROOT FLARE TO EXPOSED BY LANDSCAPING CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO PLANTING. THE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO PROTECT
e N 26.67F ey G I 3. PLANT TREE AND SHRUBS 50 ROOT FLARE IS LEVEL WITH OR 'SLIGHTLY" HIGHER THAN ANY" EXISTNG BULDINGS OR STRUCTURES AND SHALL BE HELD RESPONSIBLE .
4 Jwive 7 AN ) SURROUNDING EXISTING GRADE. . ;
e W Koo fed Porch Wi 1 PROPOSED ROOFED PORCH : : CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ~ THE LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES AND z | & A
A4 Y ENCROACHING INTO REQUIRED 4 DONOT MOUNT S0IL OR MULCH AT TREE BASE (NO "VOLCANO' MOUNDS). = |2
% , S Q B WATER TREES AND SHRUBS ONCE A DAY FOR FIRST THREE WEEKS AFTER PLANTING EASEMENTS. THEIR EXACT LOCATION SHALL BE 25 22 |x ia
. or Sy N N o2 |oZ |2
N oor S, VERIFIED IN THE FIELD WITH THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT «
- (6)AT N, SETBACKS (133.833 S.F.) AND ONCE EVERY OTHER DAY THEREAFTER DURING FIRST GROWING SEASON. WATER ZZ|ES |2
PLANT (10) DWARF VARIETY ) : £ 324 25 Y- oo T LY DUSNG HOT AL DR LEATIER: oD OF  DIGGING OPERATIONS. IN THE EVENT THAT ANY UNDERGROUND UTILITY IS SZolnd |%a )
WHITE SPRUCE (PICEA GLAUCA ¢ - EANT Q O re o : D T N TR A FoOM DATE TREES A UNCOVERED, THE OWNER/GENERAL CONTRACTOR/UTILITY CO. SHALL BE NOTIFIED. 20425 122 N
"CONICA") SPACED 4 J FEET % (NIG » 6. TREE STAKES SHALL BE REMOVED NO LATER ONE YEAR FROM DATE TREES ARE THE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE HELD RESPONSIBLE. FOR ALL DAMAGES “EslEE (5=
) % SEmliE (SR z
0.C. AS SCREEN — 11 FT. % 5)CA 72 ' FPLANTED. TO UTILITIES AND SUCH SHALL NOT RESULT IN ADDITIONAL EXPENSE TO THE ~zal~z =zl Sl wn
MATURE HT. QA (1)VP% EY 7S Maple '\3 DET AIL OWNER. OBTAIN APPROVAL FROM UTILITY CO. TO PLANT WITHIN EASEMENTS. agi 2S [2S|£ | —
% e A ) PROTECTION OF EXISTING TREES AND SHRUBS SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY 222|192 Al52] 5
"'o,,' (Y N 4%, p T'ING & rQ (TREE-SHRUS FLANTING DETAIL) 1 OF THE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR. SN gé’% =5 2
> K A A YT SnCl=ns=8l 4
/ | FR AM £=08 ENCROACHING INTO REQUIRED IF EXISTING SOIL IS DETERMINED TO BE UNSUITABLE, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SR R @)
SHALL REMOVE THE SOIL IN THE DESIGNATED TREE AND SHRUB PLANTING AREAS O i
NEW MULCHED LANDSCAPE —1 N | £ SETBACKS PROPOSED SECOND TO A MINIMUM  DEPTH OF 8" AND REPLACE WITH A NATURAL, FERTILE AND S S >
BEDS WITH RANDOM CURVED ew - DWE] LING 1 FLOOR ADDITION ABOVE FRIABLE TOPSOIL. THE TOPSOIL  SHALL NOT BE FROZEN OF MUDDY WHEN = = _[=]~°
W7 o EDGE AS SHOWN Two Cqr ll' N I (429.40 S.F. PER FLOOR) PLACED. f [@
G&Tage ' oUse Np g "/ 70" TEMPORARY SEED AREAS SUBJECT TO SOIL EROSION DURING CONSTRUCTION IN
u |' Py W chermy PORTION OF EXISTING ACCORDANCE WITH EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL BEST MANAGEMENT =
VA v | W.Cherry PRACTICES MANUAL 1991 EDITION AND NYS DEC'S "REDUCED IMPACTS OF STORM NS
I22.885 ! s f0’® gﬁoﬂl{gfcfvg TI;%;;?%@% OND WATER RUNOFF FROM NEW DEVELOPMENT.” 2 B0 %ZE g Ldre <
s 1_1 = ; — Lﬂ m
Ww-2.5 | FLOOR ADDITION ABOVE STEEP SLOPES TO BE PLANTED WITH GROUND COVER SUCH AS CROWN VETCH OR S ;Egm»%éé %Hmjﬁma
Sal | PACESANDYRA OR EQUAL OR AS NOTED ON DRAWINGS. B BEEXO-E ASHEAREZ
B | 508.85 S.F. PER FLOOR S TEE-ZBE ZRIAIEA
O T T [T |' PREPARE ALL DISTURBED AREAS FOR NEW LAWNS, GROUND COVER, SHRUBS AND = wCU¥%EET BELAnZRcY
1 = |~ TREES AS NOTED BELOW: Gmgggggzg Z258<E0
| 9. FERTILIZER : aVeE OB2. r BOZFx0Zzm
O ,' , FERTILIZER SHALL BE APPLIED TO ALL BED AREAS RECOMMENDED. APPLY wmgﬁmggﬁ Hméfﬁm%mg
=07 FERTILIZER UNIFORMLY TO THE SURFACE OF THE BEDS AND WORK INTO THE UPPER |O T 5 29~ T2 « ZZO0BRL2E
New W, d 2" OF THE SOIL. FERTILIZE TREES AT A RATE OF TWO TO THREE POUNDS OF ZE=¢ “RzZEem EFHZI:QQE
o 0 Deck 10-20-10 FERTILIZER PER ONE(1) INCH CALIPER OR 2-3 LBS. PER CUBIC FOOT m2%§§0m<§1: 58O 2502
6 OF TOPSOIL BACKFILL MIXTURE. APPLY 2 TO 3 OZ. OF FERTILIZER PER FOOT OF Oe2EN & B oREdT :
L o - SHRUB HEIGHT IN ALL PLANTING BEDS. APPLY 1 LB. PER SQUARE FOOT FOR EACH I ZER=Z<HOG<F Qi o &aE
o ~u o - — O P OF AMMONIUM SULFATE AND SUPER PHOSPHATE FOR ALL EVERGREEN PLANTING §‘£Ej9°481;9© QoZRERED
S - T - - (Che. BEDS. CoZzrigzE 2o BTdoe
QB I NOTE:REPAIR AREAS DISTURBED BY CONSTRUCTION, e 5 10, PLANTING SOIL MIXTURE - gggggggggf} Egg%gggg
1 RAKE LEVEL, PREP SOIL AND RE-SEED WITH GRASS ; CROUND COVER = SHRUBS — TREES
% @ SEED MIX PER SPECIFICATIONS 5;k 1 PROPOSED TWO STORY ?PPQRR_FSHJ?AESSOK
G O J
N » I ADDITION SHOWN 1 PART DEHYDRATED COW MANURE -
8 N & HATCHED WITHIN THE O
\ree 30" REQUIRED SETBACKS 11. LAWN AREAS PREPARATION PER 1000 S.F. : [
‘ 90 LBS. HAY MULCH
. p O Oak N (764.65 S.F. PER FLOOR) 15 LBS. 5-10~10 FERTILIZER, 50% SLOW RELEASE 1] Z
N I X O 70 LBS. GRANULATED LIMESTONE N& <
- N
, 12. SEED MIXTURE: 4
r 30 - ! 30% MANHATTAN PERENNIAL RYE GRASS Z 8 Y, —
Ay & — 70” y 35% KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS < 28 O ¥
S O — % Tree SOAS 2 (— 35% PENNLAWN FESCUE OR APPROVE EQUAL. o L e
N Q Q o, 700 ", 3\8" <- = = QQ 13. WATERING AND PLANT CARE : ALL TREES AND SHRUBS SHALL BE WELL WATERED Z. O @ = @
AN [ BN MY egor . ég NS = WHEN PLANTED AND WATERED EVERY DAY FOR A PERIOD OF TWO WEEKS AFTER 0O —
k{} © | JAN - | W, 2 % . 4%7,0/9\\ - — PLANTING. — E Lﬂ Z Z
0 - Wy > //: - - > ap
Nk %) — Wiy o> = = I, - oS 14. WATERING RESTRICTIONS : IF AT THE TIME OF PLANTING THERE ARE LOCAL WATER HEH @ 7 .
oS e, Wi, 7= Pk S e P - a7 USE RESTRICTIONS IN PLACE, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EITHER DELAY PLANTINGS 7)) al
Q . — | < L= © AR “n e ; OR OBTAIN A WAIVER FOR WATERING FROM THE LOCAL AURTHITY HAVING i I @) <E1
NS [ VU ~Z /ngfﬁ\ = / 0 M/ JURISDICATION. a8 o 8
) / > —— : // o
% (r\' Wi, ~—0%L- - =% A G o7 15. GUARANTEE : ALL PLANTS AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL GUARANTEED FOR ONE YEAR H L =D O
X I ST 2> . 70— U 7 AFTER FINAL ACCEPTANCE AND COMPLETION OF WORK FOR THIS CONTRACT. ALL — O [ T 9
| NS -7 il o7 PLANTS THAT ARE SEVERELY DAMAGED OR DEAD PRIOR TO ONE YEAR WILL BE < Salar Q
{7, S -- ~ @@ e /1 REPLACED AT NO CHARGE TO THE OWNER H 27
N /—// / Az — 50 Z
P W a PLANT LIST s20 ool <
/ e N = OII=
t ol < =
S ) KEY | QUANITY| BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME PLANT SIZE | SPACING [ ROOT |MATURE HT.| REMARKS Eg h 5 }9 Z E —
W—7.8" &) — .
7 ‘ 4 !,’F')-l/?:"é; ((;IizlT[I)EVXAF;EBVgngT/ENiPF({:L(J)?\III:C/IB%SACED 2| CF 1 CORNUS FLORIDA FLOWERING DOGWOOD 8'-10" HT. AS INDICATED | B & B 20'-25' HT. STRAIGHT TRUNK-WHITE FLOWERS H O 8 —_ 2 g
APPROXIMATELY 8'-0" 0.C, AS, SCREEN gj 8 g Q:: m (R E A
oW \®j
H
] ] ” 36" LIGHT BLUE BLOOMS ” ”
o | AT 3 AMSONIA TABERAEMONTANA Sh\:lvggTTAI;,\IIEAPPERBUSH 3 GALON | 36" OC. 2436 T Davld A. BarbU.tl
é CA 12 CLETHRA AINFOLIA PSIXTEEN CANDLES™ 3 GALLON  [36” o.C. 378 Hlorap  [FRAGRANT WHITE BLOOMS N SUMMER A rChi tect P C
KNARHPSSIAPPNBIPANN Z|ce | CAREX PENSYLVANICA "SEDGE" 1 GALON |45 IOICATED 15 Breao >
SS@AEE1— 0000" IG 4 ILEX GLABRA "SHAMROCK” 5 GALON _ |AS INDICATED V-4 SRea 150 White Plains Road
RG . S AROVATICA *GRO-LOW’ 3GALON  |48” OcC. LSS M o NSONICANT FLOWER IN SPRING _SI_UI'[e 103 NY 10591
VP 2 VIBURNUM PRUNIFOLIUM "BLACK HAW" 3 GALON 48" O.C. 34 SReap  |CREAMY-WHITE FLONERS IN SPRING Tg{rytgﬁn’gog 5143
| LWN| as reqp [ 20% PERENNIAL RYEGRASS, 30% GRASS SEED MIX SEEDED LAWN HYDROSEED APPLICATION ' R
E gEEI\-évcl;l\ll?iSSSFESCUE AND 20% KENTUCKY FaX 914_909_5144
o
O
% BY: ) )
=) CHECKED
) BY:
a4
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ROTE: PROJECT NO :
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GENERAL NOTES:

. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY EXISTING FLOOR AND ROOF
FRAMING SIZES AND SPACINGS, SUBFLOOR AND SHEATHING THICKNESS'
PRIOR TO START OF WORK. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES
PRIOR TO FRAMING.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL ALIGN NEW FIRST AND SECOND SUB FLOORS WITH
EXISTING SUB FLOORS.

3. ALL NEW FINISHES TO BE SELECTED BY OUNERS.

4. INSTALL 112" A-C PLYWOOD UNDERLAYMENT OVER NEW SUB FLOORS IF
OUNERS SELECT CARPETING IN NEW ADDITION.

SPECIFICATIONS NOTE:

SEE GENERAL NOTES SHEETS 'GNI' AND 'GN2' FOR ADDITIONAL
CONSTRUCTION INFORMATION - THE CONTRACTOR AND ALL SUB
CONTRACTORS ARE TO READ ALL CONSTRUCTION NOTES AND BE
FAMILIAR WITH WORK OF OTHER TRADES.

DIMENSION NOTE:

ALL DIMENSIONS INDICATED AT NEW ADDITIONS ARE ROUGH FRAMING
DIMENSIONS - DIMENSION INDICATED WITHIN EXISTING DWELLING ARE
EITHER FINISH TO FINISH DIMENSIONS OR FINISH TO ROUGH FRAMING
DIMENSIONS - CONTRACTOR 1S5 RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING ALL FINISH
TO FINISH DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD FOR PURPOSES OF FINISHED
CABINETRY WORK, APPLIANCE CLEARANCE REQUIREMENTS AND INTERIOR
MILLWORK.

ENTRY AND/OR EXTERIOR DOOR SPECIFICATIONS:

NEW FRONT ENTRY AND/OR OTHER EXTERIOR DOOR WHERE SHOUN ON
THESE PLANS ARE FOR BASE GUIDE ONLY. FRONT ENTRY DOOR SHALL BE
MINIMUM OF 3'-@" WIDE OF A STYLE AND MANUFACTURER AS SELECTED BY
OUNER SIDELIGHTS AND/OR TRANSOMS MAY BE PART OF ENTRY DOOR
SYSTEM. DOOR SHALL BE INSULATED AND FULLY WEATHERSTRIPPED.
LOCKSET HARDWARE TO BE SELECTED BY THE OUNER. - THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH OUNER ACTUAL DOOR SELECTION
FOR REQUIRED ROUGH OPENING DIMENSIONS.

INTERIOR DOOR SPECIFICATIONS:

BASE SPECIFICATION FOR NEW INTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE 1 3/8' THICK X
6'-8" HIGH 6 PANEL MASONITE DOORS PRE-HUNG IN PAINT GRADE JAMBS
IN SIZES NOTED ON PLANS OR DOOR SCHEDULE. AT OUNERS OPTION, NEW
DOORS MAY MATCH EXISTING DOORS OR BE UPGRADED AS SELECTED
BY OUNER REVIEW DOOR SELECTION WITH OUNER PRIOR TO ORDERING
DOORS. DOORS AT GARAGES AND MECHANICAL ROOMS SHALL BE | 3/4'
THICK 3/4 HOUR FIRE RATED LABELED DOORS WITH SELF CLOSING GPRINGI

HINGES.

WINDOW ¢ GLAZED DOOR SPECIFICATION :

. ALL NEW WINDOWS ARE TO BE "ANDERSEN' SERIES 400 WINDOWS
WITH CLAD EXTERIOR OF TYPES AND SIZES AS CALLED FOR ON
PLANS.

2. ALL NEWGLAZED DOORS ARE TO BE 'ANDERSEN' SERIES 400
FRENCHUOOD GLIDING DOORS AND/OR FRENCHWOOD HINGED
PATIO DOORS WITH CLAD EXTERIOR OF TYPES AND SIZES AS
CALLED FOR ON PLANS.

3. WINDOW MANUFACTURER SUBSTITUATIONS : IF CONTRACTOR WANTS
TO SUBSTITUTE A DIFFERENT WINDOW AND GLASS DOOR
MANUFACTURER THAN ONE SPECIFIED, CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT
TO ARCHITECT WINDOW SPECIFICATIONS AND SIZES SHOWING
COMPLAINCE TO BUILDING CODE AND EGRESS WINDOW
REQUIREMENTS FOR APPROVAL.

4. ALL GLAZING TO BE DOUBLE PANE HIGH PERFORMANCE LOW E
GLASS WITH ARGON.

5. GLAZIING IN GLIDING AND PATIO DOORS, SIDELIGHTS AND ALL
WINDOWS WERE GLAZING IS WITHIN 18" OF FINISHED FLOORS ARE TO
HAVE TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS.

6. MINIMUM DP RATING FOR WINDOWS AND GLAZED DOORS AREA AS
FOLLOWS:

CASEMENTS : DP-40

AUNINGS : DP-20

TILT WASH DOUBLE HUNGS : DP-39

GLIDING WINDOUS : DP-30

FRENCHWOOD GLIDING DOORS : DP25-40
FRENCHWOOD HINGED PATIO DOORS : DP49-60

6. MINIMUM EMERGENCY EGRESS WINDOW SIZES ARE AS FOLLOWS :

o DOUBLE HUNG : TU3046 - 510 SF OPENING, 33 1/8" WIDTH,
24 1/4' HEIGHT IN FULL OPEN POSITION

o CASEMENT : CWI35 - 510 SF OPENING, 22%,' WIDTH, 36%"
HEIGHT IN FULL OPEN POSITION WITH STRAIGHT ARM

¢ GLIDING WINDOW : G44 - 6.0 SF. OPENING, 20%;" WIDTH, 424"
HEIGHT IN FULL OPEN POSITION

o § ANS FOR ACTUAL EGRESS WINDOW SIZES SPECIFI

T THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH OUNER ALL FINISHES
AND COLOR OPTIONS OF WINDOWS, HARDWARE AND SCREENS
PRIOR TO PLACING WINDOW ORDER

8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL YERIFY ALL REQUIRED ROUGH OPENING
SIZES FOR SINGLE UNITS AND MULLED UNITS INDICATED.

STRUCTURAL NOTE:

NEW STRUCTURAL INFORMATION MAY BE SHOUN ON ARCHITECTURAL PLANS
OR SEPARATE STRUCTURAL PLANS - CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE
BETWEEN ARCHITECTURAL PLANS AND SEPARATE STRUCTURAL PLANS (IF
PROVIDED) AS REQUIRED

SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKET NOTE:

CONTRACTOR |S TO INSTALL 3" SOUND ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION IN
WALLS AND CEILING OF NEW LAUNDRY ROOM, ALL NEW BATHROOMS, ALL
NEW BEDROOMS AND AS NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS

CLOSET NOTES :

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL ONE CLOTHES ROD AND 12*
DEEP WOOD SHELF MTD. + 64" AFF. IN ALL NEW CLOSETS EXCEPT LINEN
CLOSETS AND MASTER BEDROOM CLOSETS.

PROVIDE AND INSTALL (4) 12" DEEP WOOD SHELYES ON ADJUSTABLE
STANDARDS IN NEW LINEN CLOSETS.

NEW MASTER BEDROOM CLOSETS TO HAVE CUSTOM SHELVING/STORAGE
SYSTEMS INSTALLED (TO BE SELECTED BY OUNER).

RESIDENTIAL LEGEND ‘

STMBOL DESCRIPTION

EXISTING WALL OR PARTITION TO REMAIN

EXISTING WALL OR PARTITION TO BE REMOVED

NEW 2 X 4 OR 2 X & WOOD STUD PARTITION
SEE PLANS FOR THICKNESS'

NEW 2 X 4 OR 2 X & S$TUD ONE HOUR FIRE
RATED PARTITION

NEW2 X 4 OR 2 X & $TUD BEARING WALL

RECESSED CEILING MTD. EXHAUST FAN DUCTED
TO EXTERIOR - CONTROLLED BY WALL SWITCH
- SEE PLAN FOR CRM REQUIREMENTS

SMOKE DETECTOR/ALARM - INTERCONNECTED
AND HARD WIRED WITH AUXILIARY BATTERY
BACKUP UNLESS EXCEPT - SEE NOTE BELOW

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR/ALARM -
INTERCONNECTED AND HARD WIRED WITH AUXILIARY
gélngRT BACKUP UNLESS EXCEPT - SEE NOTE

HEAT DETECTOR/ALARM - INTERCONNECTED
AND HARDWIRED WITH AUXILIARY BATTERY
BACKUP UNLESS EXEMPT - SEE NOTE BELOW

FROM SECTION R3131] - EXCEPTION : INTERCONNECTION 1S NOT REQUIRED
WHERE SMOKE DETECTOR/ALARMS AND CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR/ALARMS ARE PERMITTED TO BE BATTERY OPERATED PER
SECTION 31212 WHEN INSTALLING IN BUILDINGS WITHOUT PERMANENT POWER
OR IN BUILDINGS THAT UNDERGO REPAIR, ALTERATION, CHANGE OF
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REVISED STORM WATER DRAINAGE SYSTEM AND
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GENERAL NOTES:

. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY EXISTING FLOOR AND ROOF
FRAMING SIZES AND SPACINGS, SUBFLOOR AND SHEATHING THICKNESS'
PRIOR TO START OF WORK. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES
PRIOR TO FRAMING.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL ALIGN NEW FIRST AND SECOND SUB FLOORS WITH
EXISTING SUB FLOORS.

3. ALL NEW FINISHES TO BE SELECTED BY OUNERS.

4. INSTALL 112" A-C PLYWOOD UNDERLAYMENT OVER NEW SUB FLOORS IF
OUNERS SELECT CARPETING IN NEW ADDITION.

SPECIFICATIONS NOTE:

SEE GENERAL NOTES SHEETS 'GNI' AND 'GN2' FOR ADDITIONAL
CONSTRUCTION INFORMATION - THE CONTRACTOR AND ALL SUB
CONTRACTORS ARE TO READ ALL CONSTRUCTION NOTES AND BE
FAMILIAR WITH WORK OF OTHER TRADES.

DIMENSION NOTE:

ALL DIMENSIONS INDICATED AT NEW ADDITIONS ARE ROUGH FRAMING
DIMENSIONS - DIMENSION INDICATED WITHIN EXISTING DWELLING ARE
EITHER FINISH TO FINISH DIMENSIONS OR FINISH TO ROUGH FRAMING
DIMENSIONS - CONTRACTOR 1S5 RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING ALL FINISH
TO FINISH DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD FOR PURPOSES OF FINISHED
CABINETRY WORK, APPLIANCE CLEARANCE REQUIREMENTS AND INTERIOR
MILLWORK.

ENTRY AND/OR EXTERIOR DOOR SPECIFICATIONS:

NEW FRONT ENTRY AND/OR OTHER EXTERIOR DOOR WHERE SHOUN ON
THESE PLANS ARE FOR BASE GUIDE ONLY. FRONT ENTRY DOOR SHALL BE
MINIMUM OF 3'-@" WIDE OF A STYLE AND MANUFACTURER AS SELECTED BY
OUNER SIDELIGHTS AND/OR TRANSOMS MAY BE PART OF ENTRY DOOR
SYSTEM. DOOR SHALL BE INSULATED AND FULLY WEATHERSTRIPPED.
LOCKSET HARDWARE TO BE SELECTED BY THE OUNER. - THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH OUNER ACTUAL DOOR SELECTION
FOR REQUIRED ROUGH OPENING DIMENSIONS.

INTERIOR DOOR SPECIFICATIONS:

BASE SPECIFICATION FOR NEW INTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE 1 3/8' THICK X
6'-8" HIGH 6 PANEL MASONITE DOORS PRE-HUNG IN PAINT GRADE JAMBS
IN SIZES NOTED ON PLANS OR DOOR SCHEDULE. AT OUNERS OPTION, NEW
DOORS MAY MATCH EXISTING DOORS OR BE UPGRADED AS SELECTED
BY OUNER REVIEW DOOR SELECTION WITH OUNER PRIOR TO ORDERING
DOORS. DOORS AT GARAGES AND MECHANICAL ROOMS SHALL BE | 3/4'
THICK 3/4 HOUR FIRE RATED LABELED DOORS WITH SELF CLOSING SPRINGI
HINGES.

WINDOW ¢ GLAZED DOOR SPECIFICATION :

. ALL NEW WINDOWS ARE TO BE "ANDERSEN' SERIES 400 WINDOWS
WITH CLAD EXTERIOR OF TYPES AND SIZES AS CALLED FOR ON
PLANS.

2. ALL NEWGLAZED DOORS ARE TO BE 'ANDERSEN' SERIES 400
FRENCHUOOD GLIDING DOORS AND/OR FRENCHWOOD HINGED
PATIO DOORS WITH CLAD EXTERIOR OF TYPES AND SIZES AS
CALLED FOR ON PLANS.

3. WINDOW MANUFACTURER SUBSTITUATIONS : IF CONTRACTOR WANTS
TO SUBSTITUTE A DIFFERENT WINDOW AND GLASS DOOR
MANUFACTURER THAN ONE SPECIFIED, CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT
TO ARCHITECT WINDOW SPECIFICATIONS AND SIZES SHOWING
COMPLAINCE TO BUILDING CODE AND EGRESS WINDOW
REQUIREMENTS FOR APPROVAL.

4. ALL GLAZING TO BE DOUBLE PANE HIGH PERFORMANCE LOW E
GLASS WITH ARGON.

5. GLAZIING IN GLIDING AND PATIO DOORS, SIDELIGHTS AND ALL
WINDOWS WERE GLAZING IS WITHIN 18" OF FINISHED FLOORS ARE TO
HAVE TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS.

6. MINIMUM DP RATING FOR WINDOWS AND GLAZED DOORS AREA AS
FOLLOWS:

CASEMENTS : DP-40

AUNINGS : DP-20

TILT WASH DOUBLE HUNGS : DP-39

GLIDING WINDOUS : DP-30

FRENCHWOOD GLIDING DOORS : DP25-40
FRENCHWOOD HINGED PATIO DOORS : DP49-60

6. MINIMUM EMERGENCY EGRESS WINDOW SIZES ARE AS FOLLOWS :

o DOUBLE HUNG : TU3046 - 510 SF OPENING, 33 1/8" WIDTH,
24 1/4' HEIGHT IN FULL OPEN POSITION

o CASEMENT : CWI35 - 510 SF OPENING, 22%,' WIDTH, 36%"
HEIGHT IN FULL OPEN POSITION WITH STRAIGHT ARM

¢ GLIDING WINDOW : G44 - 6.0 SF. OPENING, 20%;" WIDTH, 424"
HEIGHT IN FULL OPEN POSITION

o § ANS FOR ACTUAL EGRESS WINDOW SIZES SPECIFI

T THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH OUNER ALL FINISHES
AND COLOR OPTIONS OF WINDOWS, HARDWARE AND SCREENS
PRIOR TO PLACING WINDOW ORDER

8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL YERIFY ALL REQUIRED ROUGH OPENING
SIZES FOR SINGLE UNITS AND MULLED UNITS INDICATED.

STRUCTURAL NOTE:

NEW STRUCTURAL INFORMATION MAY BE SHOUN ON ARCHITECTURAL PLANS
OR SEPARATE STRUCTURAL PLANS - CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE
BETWEEN ARCHITECTURAL PLANS AND SEPARATE STRUCTURAL PLANS (IF
PROVIDED) AS REQUIRED

SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKET NOTE:

CONTRACTOR |S TO INSTALL 3" SOUND ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION IN
WALLS AND CEILING OF NEW LAUNDRY ROOM, ALL NEW BATHROOMS, ALL
NEW BEDROOMS AND AS NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS

CLOSET NOTES :

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL ONE CLOTHES ROD AND 12*
DEEP WOOD SHELF MTD. + 64" AFF. IN ALL NEW CLOSETS EXCEPT LINEN
CLOSETS AND MASTER BEDROOM CLOSETS.

PROVIDE AND INSTALL (4) 12" DEEP WOOD SHELYES ON ADJUSTABLE
STANDARDS IN NEW LINEN CLOSETS.

NEW MASTER BEDROOM CLOSETS TO HAVE CUSTOM SHELVING/STORAGE
SYSTEMS INSTALLED (TO BE SELECTED BY OUNER).

RESIDENTIAL LEGEND ‘

STMBOL DESCRIPTION

EXISTING WALL OR PARTITION TO REMAIN

EXISTING WALL OR PARTITION TO BE REMOVED

NEW 2 X 4 OR 2 X & WOOD STUD PARTITION
SEE PLANS FOR THICKNESS'

NEW 2 X 4 OR 2 X & S$TUD ONE HOUR FIRE
RATED PARTITION

NEW2 X 4 OR 2 X & $TUD BEARING WALL

RECESSED CEILING MTD. EXHAUST FAN DUCTED
TO EXTERIOR - CONTROLLED BY WALL SWITCH
- SEE PLAN FOR CRM REQUIREMENTS

SMOKE DETECTOR/ALARM - INTERCONNECTED
AND HARD WIRED WITH AUXILIARY BATTERY
BACKUP UNLESS EXCEPT - SEE NOTE BELOW

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR/ALARM -
INTERCONNECTED AND HARD WIRED WITH AUXILIARY
gélngRT BACKUP UNLESS EXCEPT - SEE NOTE

HEAT DETECTOR/ALARM - INTERCONNECTED
AND HARDWIRED WITH AUXILIARY BATTERY
BACKUP UNLESS EXEMPT - SEE NOTE BELOW
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ENGINEERING, PC DATED 12
REVISED STORM WATER DRAINAGE SYSTEM AND

WING TO BEHIND THE FRONT YARD SETBACK,
REVISED GRADING AT DRIVEWAY TO REDUCE
ADDED BASE ELEVATION OF LOWEST CORNER
HEIGHT COMPLY WITH MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT
OF 35'-0" FROM LOWEST EXISTING GRADE PER
HASTINGS ZONING CODE

WALL HEIGHT TO SIDE NEIGHBOR
GRADE AT PROPOSED HOUSE PER NEIGHBOR'S

COMMENTS PREPARED BY
COMMENTS

REVISIONS

12-1-16

C.P.]12-20-16 | REVISED STORM WATER PLLAN AND DETAILS PER
C.P.]12-14-16 | REVISED HOUSE TO MOVE PROPOSED GARAGE

C.P.|11-21-16 | REVISED ELEVATIONS TO MAKE BUILDING

C.P.

REV | BY | DATE: | DESCRIPTION

/A
A
A\
A\

SUBMISSION TO PLANNING

SUBMISSION TO JANUARY
BOARD

2017 ZBA MEETING
SUBMISSION TO ZBA

01-11-17|RELEASED PLANS FOR
11-14-16|RELEASED PLLANS FOR
11-09-16 |RELEASED PLLANS FOR

FROM SECTION R3131] - EXCEPTION : INTERCONNECTION 1S NOT REQUIRED
WHERE SMOKE DETECTOR/ALARMS AND CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR/ALARMS ARE PERMITTED TO BE BATTERY OPERATED PER
SECTION 31212 WHEN INSTALLING IN BUILDINGS WITHOUT PERMANENT POWER
OR IN BUILDINGS THAT UNDERGO REPAIR, ALTERATION, CHANGE OF
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. : SHEET No.

- CENERAL NOTES:
- L CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERFY EXISTNG FLOOR AND ROCF
- FRAMNG SIZES AND SPACINGS, SUBFLOOR AND SHEATHING THICKNESS'
- ! PRIOR TO START OF WORK. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES
- FRIOR TO FRAMING.
— 2. CONTRACTOR SHALL ALIGN NEW FIRST AND SECOND SUB FLOORS WITH
- EXISTING SUB FLOORS.
- : 3. ALL NEW FINISHES TO BE SELECTED BY OUNERS.
- 4 NSTALL 172" A-C PLYWOOD INDERLAYMENT OVER NEW SUB FLOORS IF
- OUNERS SELECT CARPETING IN NEW ADDITION.

/ 5"'8.2

— SPECIFICATIONS NOTE:
-1 - 38'-9%' 1 SEE GENERAL NOTES SHEETS 'GNI' AND 'GN2' FOR ADDITIONAL

— : : 1 CONSTRUCTION INFORMATION - THE CONTRACTOR AND ALL SUB
g e'-y ot g 9112, 13'-52534, 1 3. ' CONTRACTORS ARE TO READ ALL CONSTRUCTION NOTES AND BE
6 % 3'-0 9.5 V56 Y556 Vs FAMILIAR WITH WORK OF OTHER TRADES.

I DIMENSION NOTE:

ALL DIMENSIONS INDICATED AT NEW ADDITIONS ARE ROUGH FRAMING
DIMENSIONS - DIMENSION INDICATED WITHIN EXISTING DWELLING ARE
EITHER FINISH TO FINISH DIMENSIONS OR FINISH TO ROUGH FRAMING

1 DIMENSIONS - CONTRACTOR 1S5 RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING ALL FINISH

1 TO FINISH DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD FOR PURPOSES OF FINISHED
CABINETRY WORK, APPLIANCE CLEARANCE REQUIREMENTS AND INTERIOR
MILLWORK.
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' ENTRY AND/OR EXTERIOR DOOR SPECIFICATIONS:

NEW FRONT ENTRY AND/OR OTHER EXTERIOR DOOR WHERE SHOUN ON
THESE PLANS ARE FOR BASE GUIDE ONLY. FRONT ENTRY DOOR SHALL BE
MINIMUM OF 3'-@" WIDE OF A STYLE AND MANUFACTURER AS SELECTED BY
1 OUNER SIDELIGHTS AND/OR TRANSOMS MAY BE PART OF ENTRY DOOR

N SYSTEM. DOOR SHALL BE INSULATED AND FULLY WEATHERSTRIPPED.

g

Al

-5

1

—aoad—] LOCKSET HARDWARE TO BE SELECTED BY THE OUNER. - THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH OUNER ACTUAL DOOR SELECTION
\ — FOR REQUIRED ROUGH OPENING DIMENSIONS.
"

; 6'-8'

WING TO BEHIND THE FRONT YARD SETBACK,
REVISED GRADING AT DRIVEWAY TO REDUCE
REVISED STORM WATER DRAINAGE SYSTEM AND
ADDED BASE ELEVATION OF LOWEST CORNER
HEIGHT COMPLY WITH MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT
OF 35'-0" FROM LOWEST EXISTING GRADE PER
HASTINGS ZONING CODE

WALL HEIGHT TO SIDE NEIGHBOR
GRADE AT PROPOSED HOUSE PER NEIGHBOR'S

ENGINEERING, PC DATED 12
COMMENTS

COMMENTS PREPARED BY

INTERIOR DOOR SPECIFICATIONS:

BASE SPECIFICATION FOR NEW INTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE 1 3/8' THICK X
6'-8" HIGH 6 PANEL MASONITE DOORS PRE-HUNG IN PAINT GRADE JAMBS
1 IN SIZES NOTED ON PLANS OR DOOR SCHEDULE. AT OUNERS OPTION, NEW

5.9
4'-9%1

REVISIONS

12-1-16

WALK IN

"

12'-I'

CLOSET

5'-10"

e'-2"
4'-4"

C.P.]12-20-16 | REVISED STORM WATER PLLAN AND DETAILS PER
C.P.]12-14-16 | REVISED HOUSE TO MOVE PROPOSED GARAGE

C.P.|11-21-16 | REVISED ELEVATIONS TO MAKE BUILDING

C.P.

= _l/\ /\:
CLOSET

= X BEDROOM|No. 4
: N BATHROOM THICK 3/4 HOUR FIRE RATED LABELED DOORS WITH SELF CLOSING SPRI
S 9. HINGES.

21 P 17-6" 7 IS

JF—

46"

REV | BY | DATE: | DESCRIPTION

/A
A
A\
A\

WINDOW ¢ GLAZED DOOR SPECIFICATION :

I . ALL NEW WINDOWS ARE TO BE "ANDERSEN' SERIES 400 WINDOWS
I WITH CLAD EXTERIOR OF TYPES AND SIZES AS CALLED FOR ON

PLANS.

4'-9%,"

I DOORS MAY MATCH EXISTING DOORS OR BE UPGRADED AS SELECTED
MASTER BY OUNER REVIEW DOOR SELECTION WITH OUNER PRIOR TO ORDERNG
TTTROD) DOORS, DOORS AT GARAGES AND MECHANICAL ROOMS SHALL BE | 3/4'
~H\.

M—

CLOSET

2. ALL NEWGLAZED DOORS ARE TO BE 'ANDERSEN' SERIES 400
! FRENCHUOOD GLIDING DOORS AND/OR FRENCHWOOD HINGED
1 PATIO DOORS WITH CLAD EXTERIOR OF TYPES AND SIZES AS
CALLED FOR ON PLANS.

|
| BEDROOM No. 3 \
0 = " . WINDOW MANUFACTURER SUBSTITUATIONS : IF CONTRACTOR WANTS
TO SUBSTITUTE A DIFFERENT WINDOW AND GLASS DOOR

BATHR( ' MANUFACTURER THAN ONE SPECIFIED, CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT
No. 2 g TO ARCHITECT WINDOW SPECIFICATIONS AND SIZES SHOWNG
COMPLAINCE TO BUILDING CODE AND EGRESS WINDOW
. REQUIREMENTS FOR APPROVAL.

¢ 1
b b 4. ALL GLAZING TO BE DOUBLE PANE HIGH PERFORMANCE LOW E

26'-8"
W

SUBMISSION TO PLANNING

SUBMISSION TO JANUARY
BOARD

2017 ZBA MEETING
SUBMISSION TO ZBA

5'-10'

43'-4"

MASTER BEDROOM GLASS WITH ARGON.

5. GLAZIING IN GLIDING AND PATIO DOORS, SIDELIGHTS AND ALL
|- 1 WINDOWS WERE GLAZING IS WITHIN 18" OF FINISHED FLOORS ARE TO
HAVE TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS.

B -1 ! %Is'-w'zyﬂ @ b'-l'/

01-11-17|RELEASED PLANS FOR
11-14-16|RELEASED PLLANS FOR
11-09-16 |RELEASED PLLANS FOR

5'- 44"

DWGS ISSUED

No.| DATE: |DESCRIPTION

[3]
[2]
1]

6. MINIMUM DP RATING FOR WINDOWS AND GLAZED DOORS AREA AS

HALL L

! FOLLOWS:

CASEMENTS : DP-40
AUNINGS : DP-20

LAUNDR]
CLOSET

L
h
r
n 3'-5"
43'-4"+
— -

REQUIRED MINIMUM SETBACK LINE PER
HASTINGS-ON-HUDSON ZONING ORDINANCE

4|_@|

38'-0"

WALK IN|

CLOSET >
|

TILT WASH DOUBLE HUNGS : DP-39

GLIDING WINDOUS : DP-30

FRENCHWOOD GLIDING DOORS : DP25-40
FRENCHWOOD HINGED PATIO DOORS : DP49-60

51"

ALK IN !
LOSET

=T
c
Z
@)
oy
@]
5]

lelk

BATHROOM]| & i
No. 3 | Il

MINIMUM EMERGENCY EGRESS WINDOU SIZES ARE AS FOLLOWS :

p=—
1
|
T
1
1
1
>

—d' 2= )

,-
1-T

L%= = R/ R S R (V. (R

22'-0'

24 1/4' HEIGHT IN FULL OPEN POSITION

o CASEMENT : CWI35 - 510 SF OPENING, 22%,' WIDTH, 36%"
HEIGHT IN FULL OPEN POSITION WITH STRAIGHT ARM

¢ GLIDING WINDOW : G44 - 6.0 SF. OPENING, 20%;" WIDTH, 424"
HEIGHT IN FULL OPEN POSITION

o § ANS FOR ACTUAL EGRESS WINDOW SIZES SPECIFI

- b ==
1* +  DOUBLE HING : TUBD46 - 510 5 OPENNG, 33 1/8" UIDTH,

- - 1 1 I
/ BALCQ@ 7-

NTRY FOY BEDROOM No.

@ igi/

T THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH OUNER ALL FINISHES
AND COLOR OPTIONS OF WINDOWS, HARDWARE AND SCREENS
PRIOR TO PLACING WINDOW ORDER

DAVID A. BARBUTI, ARCHITECT, PC
IS PROHIBITED.
OTHER PARTIES FOR ANY OTHER

DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS
THIS DOCUMENT IS INTENDED
SOLELY FOR THE CONSTRUCTION
OF THE PROJECT NAMED HEREIN
AND SHALL NOT BE USED BY ANY
CONSTRUCTION WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN CONSENT OF DAVID A.
BARBUTI, ARCHITECT, PC.

AS INSTRUMENTS OF
WHOLE OR IN PART, WITHOUT THE

PROFESSIONAL SERVICE ARE AND
SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF
DAVID A. BARBUTI, ARCHITECT, PC.
ANY REPRODUCTION OR USE, IN
WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF

8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL YERIFY ALL REQUIRED ROUGH OPENING
SIZES FOR SINGLE UNITS AND MULLED UNITS INDICATED.

bl'4l

6'-g'

STRUCTURAL NOTE:
(VK<) TUI INF ATION MA SHOUN ON ARCHITECTU ANS
FRONT YARD SETBACK DR S AT STRICTINAL PLAS - EONTAACTOR AL COORDINATE

ENCRO ACHMENT LEGEND EETOUJVEIIEDF\é é}?gsl-ll;%%mgéé PLANS AND SEPARATE STRUCTURAL PLANS (IF

L /'._ SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKET NOTE:

3'-' | | L OSET NOTES :
%ﬂ CLOSET NOTES :
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL ONE CLOTHES ROD AND 12*
QUTLINE OF EXISTING STRUCTURE'S FOOTPRINT DEEP WOOD SHELF MTD. + 64" AFF. IN ALL NEW CLOSETS EXCEPT LINEN

5'-2'

CLOSETS AND MASTER BEDROOM CLOSETS.

PROVIDE AND INSTALL (4) 12" DEEP WOOD SHELYES ON ADJUSTABLE
STANDARDS IN NEW LINEN CLOSETS.

NEW MASTER BEDROOM CLOSETS TO HAVE CUSTOM SHELVING/STORAGE
SYSTEMS INSTALLED (TO BE SELECTED BY OUNER).

STYMBOL DESCRIPTION CONTRACTOR 18 TO INSTALL 3' SOUND ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION IN
I | J
FRMD/X)KQ/
AREA OF EXISTING STRUCTURE ENCROACHING

WALLS AND CEILING OF NEW LAINDRY ROOM, ALL NEW BATHROOMS, ALL
NEW BEDROOMS AND A6 NOTED ON THE DRAUNGS
|
INTO THE REQUIRED MNIMUM FRONT Y ARD
/ SETBACK

RESIDENTIAL LEGEND ‘

AREA OF PROPOSED STRUCTURE
ENCROACHING INTO THE REQUIRED MINIMUM
FRONT YARD SETBACK

STMBOL DESCRIPTION

SECOND FLOOR PLAN

L3 || EXISTNG WALL OR PARTITION TO REMAN

S—— 3 || EXISTING WALL OR PARTITION TO BE REMOVED

DWG. TITLE :

ADDITION TO EXISTING HOUSE FOR
ELLEN KERA-GEIGER

PROPOSED ALTERATIONS AND
6 FULTON STREET

HASTINGS-ON-HUDSON, NEW YORK

PROJECT NAME :

NEW 2 X 4 OR 2 X & WOOD STUD PARTITION
SEE PLANS FOR THICKNESS'

NEW 2 X 4 OR 2 X & S$TUD ONE HOUR FIRE DaVid Ao Barbuti

AL

RATED PARTITION .

E NEW 2 X 4 OR 2 X &6 STUD BEARING WALL ArChltGCt)PC
&

6" 2'-9" 6" RECESSED CEILING MTD. EXHAUST FAN DUCTED 150 White Plains Road

TO EXTERIOR - CONTROLLED BY WALL SWITCH Su |te 103

- SEE PLAN FOR CFM REQUIREMENTS
_ Tarrytown, NY 10591
o TR CTORALARY - NERCOWECTED Tel 7 914-909-5143

AND HARD WIRED WITH AUXILIARY BATTERY

BACKUP UNLESS EXCEPT - SEE NOTE BELOU Fax © 914-909-5144
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR/ALARM - .
INTERCONNECTED AND HARD WIRED WITH AUXILIARY m—
BATTERY BACKUP UNLESS EXCEPT - SEE NOTE DR/

BELOU CRUP.

HEAT DETECTOR/ALARM - INTERCONNECTED GUBCKED
AND HARDWIRED WITH AUXILIARY BATTERY
BACKUP UNLESS EXEMPT - SEE NOTE BELOW STNETR
FROM SECTION R31311 - EXCEPTION : INTERCONNECTION 15 NOT REQUIRED AS NOTED
WHERE SMOKE DETECTOR/ALARMS AND CARBON MONOXIDE PROJECT NO :
DETECTOR/ALARMS ARE PERMITTED TO BE BATTERY OPERATED PER
SECTION 3132 WHEN INSTALLING IN BUILDINGS WITHOUT PERMANENT POWER 160901
OR IN BUILDINGS THAT UNDERGO REPAIR, ALTERATION, CHANGE OF

OCCUPANCY, ADDITION OR RELOCATION N ACCORDANCE WITH APPENDIX J. o START DATE :
Architect's Seal 10-04-16

26'-8' 2I'-@'

47'-8'

SECOND FLOOR PLAN

1,681.35 SQ. FT. GROSS FLOOR AREA SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"
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914-909-5143

David A. Barbuti
Architect,PC

Tarrytown, NY 10591

Tel :
Fax : 914-909-5144

150 White Plains Road

Suite 103
Architect's Seal

RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION

REAR ELEVATION

i ._ .m.llé Q ‘ . .u,lm = e

LEFT SIDE ELEVATION

FRONT ELEVATION




346854,

SHEET No.

METAL CHIMNEY FLUE CAP A 5
WITH WEATHER FLASHING CONT. VENTED ROOF

I’ RIDGE CAP
| TOPOF ROOFRIDGE  _ - - - g - — — - - - -

E\I' ~ A |
B FAUX 12' DEEP GABLE 2 |Bym 422 | o
050 [SHEx | ©
OVERHANG WITH APPROXIMATE q 225 528 (.22
12 12 ON 12 ROCF PITCH A 2 [E28 |oz=
30 YEAR ARCHITECTURAL ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOFING = z 5 22 |5 oz z g o
12
— CONT. ALUM. GUTTERS CONNECTED AT |8%0 |onE |22z
TO ALUM. LEADERS Nl Eial Bl ISiae
0 e Sl BE O I 1%
<Eu =2 27
—————————————— 210z~ IXRE
— — - — — — Z > = == T A =
_Q‘NEUJTOF’_OFTOF’PLATES o = = = - ZEn méggé%g 1t 7
EralEezgazs [0Sk
RElZEQ4 EZE0
alats] [Crmmi= (IS e O
> <|ZZEQEEn [2EX
[§ Y4' X 4' AZEK PVC CASINGS TYPICAL I::*EQ OESE <§5§ %ggg
9 AT ALL WINDOWS AND DOORS 25k [slabAe Ed5te £207 =
4 ipiie [, | v
1 = STz
m 2 - ANDERSEN 400 SERIES TILT WASH ggé omgggggwaggg %
O DOUBLE HUING WINDOUS Roa| et e ms Pk ] Ly
Pl Sl [Eiinls alalhia Inl =4
w - HARDIEPLANK. CEMENT CLAPBOARD 2 = % 2 %@ i 2 2 % = g(mm 2k >
9 SIDING WITH 5' EXPOSURE Sl B = =02 7
3 =R EEEE EElcl EEGE 1] je2
I 'Q‘ NEUW 2nd FLR SUB FLOOR = - = - - = - - -
o o = = = il
[ ¢ EX.TOP PLATES _ _ = = = = = = = = = = = = = E
% S 2 < a
© M ] e Ay Ay A =
% T o o J O =
£ A, SIIRERE
S - I |p== =
¥ A Il H [~ T %' X 4' AZEK PVC CORNER
e - | I BOARDS TYPICAL
Y | O
i | ! S 7 D
Y | | PROPOSED NEW RETANING £z |
2 ii i _:_ | WALL AT DRIVEWAY § > 192 [e= =
5 H : o4 | &
3 EX. st FLOOR ELEV.=32420 J — T ] [U.-32400 2] Y [PIN —
a | EX lot F Bll=32100 z~ 4z~ |2
PE.:31200 D <CFl<S <8 n
a L EX. CLG. HT. - s - —— - — = == d EE:31100 N SERISE |SE| 2
8 H | — - (AT C(/KNEK‘FH‘”JSE - - - - - - f1fr - — —— — — — — = mzm Q‘Z Q‘Z 9 w
: SCE _— 22718t 1251 o] =
¥ I PE=3223% L N He=Nlg=&ld=] O
. Iz L ELEElE 2w
§ | PEL3I32 | | | PE:32182 | ~ralzz2a[=2]| 2
-' | EE1303) IS R g e o EXISTING GRADE LINE - THIS AREA | INSTALL YARD CATCH BASN SR ER [ @)
— | ( AT&ORN&R OF) L _: L _: _____ _: EXISTING HOUSE) TO BE FILLED IN TO CREATE | SURROUNDED BY RIP RAP STONE D <+ A E
EXI$TNG HOUSE) ~ L_————J Lo POSITIVE SLOPE AWAY FORM HOUSE AT LOW POINT OF GRADE TO R ol S = g
| | : PICK UP YARD RAN RUNOFF = = = ]~- A
| | 5
A FVEET NV | i} _ _ _ - _ - _ _ - — z

B T ___________________________ J

BASE ELEVATION - 3135
LOW POINT OF EXISTING GRADE AT PROPOSED HOUSE
USED TO DETERMINE MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT

M AA A A A~_FRONT ELEVATION

A
J
2 Z2°0ozE = BEZE
drofrnE QEB<zHEA
o O - = =
= D20y HO[-EES
B BEEx0-E B3SEmcfz
SCALE: 1/4"= 10" = 82352E0 E%%%«ﬂ%dﬁ
2525 feis eSZaztns
A — — —
REQUIRED MINIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK === E Emf = = G
LINE PER HASTINGS-ON-HUDSON ZONNG > . BCEZR . ZE0ERzYE
ORDINANCE ] SESE=RZSEm SEEZE=00
ﬁ SZS<AT2<E e2 0 8R0R
" Ny 8Do§m8m<m5 ~OoxgQZ0~<
' ~ || ] _ _ _ _ _ __TOP OF ROCF RIDGE 25§§<Ea%<ﬁ 8;;%&2%;
= MDD
=2E3E8=C080 DRI 2uuis
EEZ o =
FAUX 12" DEEP GABLE END =705z zEzA =AY
! OVERHANG WITH APPROXIMATE A< rmA<E2AL E40<002a
2 2 ROOF PITCH
S
_ _ _ _ _ TR CF TOP PLATES | g o g
| &2
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7 = ~
<0 A oll Ewv
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& = L 2 E |
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- AN, v Va I _LH\DPE"BZW | s :H DaVId A. Barbutl
3, A —— — == | | I :
FRONT YARD SETBACK I e —— —DEie OE DR | I R N Architect,PC
ENCROACHMENT LEGEND PEeE T =~ | AT GARAGE DOORS I : I PROPOSED DRIVEUAY S _ _
~
INSTALL NEW GALV. STEEL . . - ~ — | | " EE <3180 150 White Plains Road
sYMBOL DESCRIPTION UNDOD UELL 4] SxieTh i ComeR oF oo~ | | I el Suite 103
BASEMENT WIN HOUGE. AND GARAGE ~ \\ | | I S EE-31650 Tarrytown, NY 10591
EL-n00 | T — 0\ Lo Ia — — L — Tel  914-909-5143
I I~ — — Fax : 914-909-5144
AREA OF EXISTING STRUCTURE ENCROACHNG E - —
INTO THE REQUIRED MINIMUM FRONT YARD I | me—
SETBACK BY: CRP.
- l A
)\ ~ :
S N y \
AREA OF PROPOSED STRUCTURE LINE OF EXISTING GRADE  —
ENCROACHING INTO THE REQUIRED MINIMUM AT EXISTING HOUSE AS NOTED
T RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION " o]
160901
ART DATE :
SCALE: 1/4"= 10" START DATE

Architect's Seal 10-04-16
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914-909-5143

David A. Barbuti
Architect,PC

Tarrytown, NY 10591

Tel :
Fax : 914-909-5144

150 White Plains Road

Suite 103
Architect's Seal
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